



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 21-3793 Version: 1 Name: Child Support Renewal Agreement

Type: Grant Award Renewal Status: Approved

File created: 6/16/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/24/2021 Final action: 6/24/2021

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD RENEWAL

Department: Clerk of the Circuit Court

Grantee: Clerk of the Circuit Court

Grantor: Department of Healthcare and Family Services

Request: Authorization to renew grant

Purpose: The purpose of extension in time is to meet the Intergovernmental Agreement renewal for

the period of 7/1/2021 - 6/30/2022.

Grant Amount: N/A

Grant Period: 71/2021 - 6/30/2022

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A.

Most Recent Date of Board Authorization for Grant: N/A

Most Recent Grant Amount: \$1,750,000.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any.

Summary: The Clerk of the Circuit Court per Title IV-D, child support order, entered into the State of Illinois Child Support Systems (KIDS) based upon predefined criteria as provided by the Department and or each Payment Path Change Notice or IV-D Participation notice to offset costs associated with

providing child support records.

Sponsors:

Indexes: IRIS Y. MARTINEZ, Clerk of the Circuit Court

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/24/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass